
GSD "Osijek 1784"

RESULTS BOOK

10m air rifle / pistol

Osijek, 17. December 2017

GRAND PRIX OSIJEK





SUN 17 DEC 2017, START TIME 09:30

Osijek

Qualification

10m AIR RIFLE WOMEN

RESULTS

GRAND PRIX OSIJEK

TotalFP Bib No Name Nation
Series

RemarksRank
1 2 3 4

417.7SRB - PARTIZANARSOVIĆ Andrea302851 QF104.7 106.0 103.8 103.2

416.8SRB - POLICAJACMARIĆ Ivana303062 QF103.7 105.9 103.4 103.8

415.3CRO - VARAŽDINPEREC Tanja158673 QF105.4 101.9 105.3 102.7

414.7CRO - LOKOMOTIVAPEJČIĆ Snježana119424 QF102.9 103.5 105.0 103.3

413.3CRO -
DALMACIJACEMENT

ZELJKOVIĆ Marta1396165 QF102.7 104.6 101.6 104.4

412.0SRB - JEDINSTVOMALIĆ Marija3017116 QF104.1 102.2 102.3 103.4

411.9CRO - ZRINJEVACKOBILŠEK Ana169987 QF100.2 104.5 103.7 103.5

411.9SRB - JEDINSTVOKOLAREVIĆ Marija301638 QF104.1 102.3 104.0 101.5

411.2CRO -
DALMACIJACEMENT

PAVLIĆ Sandra138619 102.5 102.8 104.1 101.8

411.1SRB - NOVI SAD 1790BANJAC Tatjana3019410 104.1 101.8 101.8 103.4

409.7CRO -
DALMACIJACEMENT

URBAS Amadea1394911 105.0 102.8 101.3 100.6

409.4SRB - NOVI SAD 1790VUKAŠINOVIĆ Sanja30251212 103.7 103.6 102.7 99.4

407.7SRB - POLICAJACZAVIŠIĆ Marija30331313 103.3 99.2 101.8 103.4

403.6CRO - ZRINJEVACKOVAČ Ina17001414 101.4 99.2 103.4 99.6

395.3CRO - VINKOVCIJAKOBOVAC Daria19391515 97.9 102.2 95.4 99.8

387.8SLO - 1. POHORSKI
BATALJON RUŠE

KREMPL Urška30011016 98.9 95.3 96.8 96.8

Summary
Number of athletes on this list: 16; Total number of athletes: 16

Protest Date / Time:

Legend AA8DE657

Bib No Bib Number FP Firing Point QF Qualified for Final
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SUN 17 DEC 2017, START TIME 09:30

10m AIR RIFLE WOMEN

GRAND PRIX OSIJEK
FINAL RESULTS

Osijek

RemarksTotal2nd Competition Stage - Elimination
1st Comp.

Stage
NatName

Bib
No

Rk

250.8

10.410.810.510.6  9.810.1  9.9

10.710.110.510.210.510.510.8

229.7208.8187.8167.0146.7126.1

10.310.8

10.310.4

10.410.8

10.710.7

10.410.6

105.453.3SRB -
PARTI
ZAN

ARSOVIĆ
Andrea

30281

250.5

  9.810.510.610.4  9.910.510.4

  9.810.810.410.510.010.010.7

230.9209.6188.6167.7147.8127.3

10.810.7

10.510.7

10.210.9

10.810.3

10.410.9

106.253.5CRO -
LOKO
MOTIV

A

PEJČIĆ
Snježana

11942

227.7

10.5  9.310.510.010.410.3

10.210.810.110.810.410.5

207.0186.9166.3145.5124.7

10.710.2

10.010.7

10.310.8

10.510.5

10.6  9.6

103.951.8CRO -
VARAŽ

DIN

PEREC
Tanja

15863

206.3

  9.910.910.710.610.3

10.110.510.710.3  9.8

186.3164.9143.5122.6

10.510.4

10.6  9.1

10.110.4

10.510.1

10.210.6

102.550.6CRO -
DALMA
CIJAC

EMENT

ZELJKOVIĆ
Marta

13964

 SO186.3

10.510.810.410.2

  9.810.210.210.8

166.0145.0124.4

10.310.3

10.310.2

10.210.0

10.410.3

10.610.8

103.451.6SRB -
JEDIN
STVO

MALIĆ
Marija

30175

163.9

10.5  9.410.7

  9.810.610.2

143.6123.6

10.010.5

10.410.4

  9.810.0

10.010.3

10.710.6

102.751.8SRB -
POLIC
AJAC

MARIĆ
Ivana

30306

141.6

10.410.6

10.310.2

120.9

  9.810.1

  9.7  9.3

10.710.6

10.310.0

10.0  9.6

100.149.6CRO -
ZRINJE

VAC

KOBILŠEK
Ana

16997

120.2

10.6

10.3

  9.8  9.7

10.3  9.9

  9.7  9.9

10.2  9.1

10.110.6

99.349.2SRB -
JEDIN
STVO

KOLAREVIĆ
Marija

30168

Please note that there are records equally achieved by several athletes and only the first to set the record is shown.

Note

Refer to the Records list on ISSF website: www.issf-sports.org

Legend 8AB2EB9F

Bib No Bib Number Nat Nation Rk Rank

SO Athlete eliminated by Shoot-off for tie
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SUN 17 DEC 2017, START TIME 09:30

Osijek

Qualification

10m AIR RIFLE MEN

RESULTS

GRAND PRIX OSIJEK

TotalFP Bib No Name Nation
Series

Rank
1 2 3 4 5 6

632.0CRO -
DALMACIJACEMENT

GORŠA Petar1374251 QF104.7 105.5 105.9 105.2 105.9 104.8

628.7HUN - UTEPÉNI István2034262 QF105.3 103.3 104.5 105.7 104.7 105.2

626.2SRB - ČIKA MATASTEFANOVIĆ Milutin3011303 QF105.0 104.3 104.2 102.6 105.0 105.1

625.7CRO -
DALMACIJACEMENT

PETANJEK Borna1387314 QF104.9 105.6 104.8 103.5 103.2 103.7

624.0CRO -
DALMACIJACEMENT

ČERINA Marin1368195 QF102.7 102.8 103.2 105.8 104.2 105.3

624.0CRO - BJELOVAR 1874MARIČIĆ Miran1015186 QF104.0 102.9 104.9 105.4 103.9 102.9

622.9CRO - KONČAR-ZAGREB
1786

ĐURKOVIĆ Bojan1407207 QF104.0 104.5 104.3 102.9 104.6 102.6

622.5CRO - KONČAR-ZAGREB
1786

ŠTRBENAC Luka1422328 QF105.9 102.6 102.4 103.7 103.9 104.0

622.3CRO - KONČAR-ZAGREB
1786

MIKULJAN Andrija1418279 103.0 103.7 103.9 104.7 102.9 104.1

620.3SRB - ČIKA MATAJOVANOVIĆ Stevan30102210 103.2 104.4 103.4 104.9 101.5 102.9

619.4SLO - 1. POHORSKI
BATALJON RUŠE

JODL Benjamin30002111 101.9 103.1 103.4 102.4 105.1 103.5

615.2SRB - NOVI SAD 1790JANJIĆ Đorđe30202312 103.0 102.0 102.0 102.0 104.2 102.0

613.1SRB - OKO SOKOLOVOĐORĐE Savić30153513 104.3 103.0 100.8 100.2 100.8 104.0

612.2CRO - MARSTOMAŠEVIĆ Denis12333314 104.1 102.1 100.9 101.7 101.4 102.0

611.4CRO -
DALMACIJACEMENT

SIKAVICA Josip13913915 101.7 102.2 100.9 103.0 103.0 100.6

607.0CRO - OSIJEK 1784SAKAČ Franc Frendi18183816 100.1 100.3 101.1 101.7 102.3 101.5

605.7SRB - PARTIZANLJUJIĆ Sava30292417 99.6 100.2 101.4 99.9 100.4 104.2

598.6SLO - 1. POHORSKI
BATALJON RUŠE

TEMENT Jan30033418 99.8 99.9 102.5 96.5 100.2 99.7

597.4CRO - VINKOVCIČOLAKOVIĆ Matko19373719 97.6 101.4 103.0 97.0 101.6 96.8

582.4CRO - MARSBARIĆ Matija12212820 98.4 96.5 95.4 95.9 97.7 98.5

572.0SLO - 1. POHORSKI
BATALJON RUŠE

POTRČ Simon30022921 91.7 98.8 100.3 82.0 100.3 98.9

SRB - PANČEVO 1813PEŠIĆ Dejan3027

Summary
Number of athletes on this list: 22; Total number of athletes: 22

Protest Date / Time:

Legend 8752462F

Bib No Bib Number DNS Did Not Start FP Firing Point

QF Qualified for Final Rem Remarks
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SUN 17 DEC 2017, START TIME 09:30

10m AIR RIFLE MEN

GRAND PRIX OSIJEK
FINAL RESULTS

Osijek

RemarksTotal2nd Competition Stage - Elimination
1st Comp.

Stage
NatName

Bib
No

Rk

251.2

10.510.510.510.410.610.810.8

10.310.310.710.710.410.510.9

230.4209.6188.4167.3146.3125.0

10.310.7

10.010.7

10.5  9.9

10.410.3

10.8  9.7

103.351.3CRO -
DALMA
CIJAC

EMENT

GORŠA
Petar

13741

249.9

10.510.110.110.110.3  9.810.2

10.310.710.510.710.610.210.6

229.1208.3187.7166.9146.0126.0

10.810.6

10.410.6

10.610.6

10.610.2

10.710.1

105.252.1SRB -
ČIKA
MATA

STEFANOVIĆ
Milutin

30112

228.8

10.710.510.110.1  9.810.4

10.410.510.310.310.410.7

207.7186.7166.3145.9125.7

10.610.6

10.510.3

10.610.7

10.210.3

10.310.5

104.652.4HUN -
UTE

PÉNI
István

20343

 SO207.7

10.410.610.810.4  9.9

10.510.510.110.610.5

186.8165.7144.8123.8

10.110.5

10.010.5

10.710.4

10.610.2

10.7  9.7

103.451.3CRO -
DALMA
CIJAC

EMENT

PETANJEK
Borna

13874

184.1

10.010.510.210.2

  8.710.4  9.510.0

165.4144.5124.8

10.510.7

10.410.5

10.710.6

10.710.5

  9.810.2

104.652.5CRO -
BJELO

VAR
1874

MARIČIĆ
Miran

10155

165.2

10.210.410.6

  9.710.410.2

145.3124.5

10.710.4

  9.910.8

10.310.6

10.310.2

10.310.2

103.752.2CRO -
DALMA
CIJAC

EMENT

ČERINA
Marin

13686

143.3

10.510.3

10.810.2

122.0

10.5  9.8

  9.210.2

10.210.7

10.110.3

  9.810.7

101.551.7CRO -
KONČ

AR-
ZAGRE
B 1786

ŠTRBENAC
Luka

14227

121.7

10.6

10.5

10.510.3

  9.7  9.5

10.010.1

10.410.4

10.0  9.7

100.650.0CRO -
KONČ

AR-
ZAGRE
B 1786

ĐURKOVIĆ
Bojan

14078

Please note that there are records equally achieved by several athletes and only the first to set the record is shown.

Note

Refer to the Records list on ISSF website: www.issf-sports.org

Legend DCE1D519

Bib No Bib Number Nat Nation Rk Rank

SO Athlete eliminated by Shoot-off for tie
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SUN 17 DEC 2017, START TIME 11:30

Osijek

Qualification

10m AIR PISTOL WOMEN

RESULTS

GRAND PRIX OSIJEK

TotalFP Bib No Name Nation
Series

RemarksRank
1 2 3 4

389-14xSRB - OLIMPIK-011ARUNOVIĆ Zorana3026281 QF97 99 97 96

387-11xSRB - BORMOMČILOVIĆ VELIČKOVIĆ
Bobana

3007272 QF95 98 96 98

373-  9xCRO -
DALMACIJACEMENT

OMAZIĆ Matea1384363 QF95 92 93 93

373-  9xCRO - KONČAR-ZAGREB
1786

SKELEDŽIJA Lana1421324 QF91 95 96 91

370-  9xCRO - OSIJEK 1784MARAN Danijela1819265 QF95 91 92 92

370-  6xCRO - OSIJEK 1784ŠIMIĆ Teodora1290226 QF97 91 94 88

369-  7xCRO - KONČAR-ZAGREB
1786

KOZUMPLIK Valentina1416257 QF94 95 86 94

367-  7xSRB - ZVEZDARARISTOVIC Aleksandra3035338 QF90 95 92 90

367-  5xSRB - AKADEMACDJORDJEVIC Tamara3004379 95 86 94 92

366-  4xCRO -
DALMACIJACEMENT

JAJIĆ Oriana13752410 86 96 94 90

366-  3xCRO - LOKOMOTIVASILADJEV Marija11993511 94 91 91 90

363-  6xCRO -
DALMACIJACEMENT

MAROVIĆ Marija13803112 95 87 91 90

360-  6xSRB - NOVI BEOGRAD -
UŠĆE

ALEKSIĆ Lea30183913 91 90 87 92

358-  6xCRO - OSIJEK 1784ŠTRBAC Marijana Matea12912914 90 92 89 87

351-  3xCRO - OSIJEK 1784ALADROVIĆ Blaženka12634015 90 86 86 89

350-  3xCRO - OSIJEK 1784SVETINA Josipa12893416 89 90 85 86

347-  3xCRO - OSIJEK 1784KALAZIĆ Astrid21203817 85 91 88 83

336-  1xCRO - TENJAREBRONJA Sabina21243018 83 81 81 91

305-  4xCRO - TENJATOBIJAS Nika21222319 74 81 86 64

Summary
Number of athletes on this list: 19; Total number of athletes: 19

Protest Date / Time:

Legend E092CB2F

Bib No Bib Number FP Firing Point QF Qualified for Final
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SUN 17 DEC 2017, START TIME 11:30

10m AIR PISTOL WOMEN

GRAND PRIX OSIJEK
FINAL RESULTS

Osijek

RemarksTotal2nd Competition Stage - Elimination
1st Comp.

Stage
NatName

Bib
No

Rk

239.6

  9.310.110.6  9.510.8  9.8  9.9

10.4  9.810.010.010.4  9.410.3

219.9200.0179.4159.9138.7119.5

10.510.3

  9.9  9.8

  9.4  9.1

10.110.5

10.4  9.3

99.349.0SRB -
BOR

MOMČILOVIĆ
VELIČKOVIĆ
Bobana

30071

238.8

  9.710.3  9.910.4  9.6  9.8  9.4

10.010.610.3  8.910.310.410.1

219.1198.2178.0158.7138.8118.6

  9.710.3

10.110.3

  9.410.2

  9.910.3

  8.910.0

99.151.1SRB -
OLIMPI
K-011

ARUNOVIĆ
Zorana

30262

210.0

10.1  9.6  9.710.510.810.1

10.6  7.7  9.0  9.8  8.110.0

189.3172.0153.3133.0114.1

10.7  9.2

  8.4  9.6

  8.8  9.1

  9.8  8.7

  9.210.5

94.047.1CRO -
KONČ

AR-
ZAGRE
B 1786

SKELEDŽIJA
Lana

14213

188.1

  9.2  8.6  9.810.4  8.9

  7.5  9.7  8.8  9.5  9.8

171.4153.1134.5114.6

  9.7  9.5

  9.110.4

  8.7  9.7

10.3  9.3

  9.6  9.6

95.948.5CRO -
DALMA
CIJAC

EMENT

OMAZIĆ
Matea

13844

168.7

  8.4  8.8  9.210.1

  8.4  8.910.5  7.2

151.9134.2114.5

10.0  9.6

10.210.2

  9.6  9.6

  9.9  9.8

  9.6  8.7

97.247.9CRO -
OSIJE
K 1784

MARAN
Danijela

18195

149.4

  7.3  8.0  9.3

  9.410.010.1

132.7114.7

  8.5  9.7

10.1  9.3

10.4  8.8

  9.8  9.1

  9.410.2

95.347.1SRB -
ZVEZD

ARA

RISTOVIC
Aleksandra

30356

131.8

  9.8  9.5

10.410.4

111.6

  9.6  9.9

  9.0  9.1

  9.4  9.4

  8.3  8.9

  9.3  8.8

91.746.1CRO -
KONČ

AR-
ZAGRE
B 1786

KOZUMPLIK
Valentina

14167

106.2

  9.5

  9.1

  8.910.4

  5.410.5

  8.510.4

  8.1  8.3

  7.8  9.3

87.648.9CRO -
OSIJE
K 1784

ŠIMIĆ
Teodora

12908

Please note that there are records equally achieved by several athletes and only the first to set the record is shown.

Note

Refer to the Records list on ISSF website: www.issf-sports.org

Legend B423717E

Bib No Bib Number Nat Nation Rk Rank
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SUN 17 DEC 2017, START TIME 11:30

Osijek

Qualification

10m AIR PISTOL MEN

RESULTS

GRAND PRIX OSIJEK

TotalFP Bib No Name Nation
Series

Rank
1 2 3 4 5 6

583-16xSRB - AKADEMACGRGIC Dimitrije300561 QF96 96 98 99 98 96

582-19xSRB - POLICAJACMIKEC Damir3031152 QF97 96 98 96 99 96

580-18xCRO - POLICAJACCINDRIĆ Vlado129443 QF97 96 98 97 94 98

579-22xSRB - POLICAJACVUJIĆ Zoran303284 QF95 97 98 98 95 96

577-22xCRO -
DALMACIJACEMENT

KRIŠTO Ante137775 QF98 95 94 95 99 96

571-14xCRO - OSIJEK 1784KAČAVENDA Uroš127696 QF94 95 98 94 97 93

566-13xCRO - OSIJEK 1784ĆELIĆ Leon Luka127027 QF98 95 95 93 93 92

566-  9xCRO -
DALMACIJACEMENT

POSAVEC Željko1390178 QF95 95 95 92 93 96

564-16xCRO - KONČAR-ZAGREB
1786

GRAMNJAK Boris141139 92 92 92 96 95 97

562-11xCRO - OSIJEK 1784BUTKOVIĆ Borna12691810 95 93 91 95 94 94

559-11xCRO - KONČAR-ZAGREB
1786

LOBOREC Krešimir14151311 94 98 89 93 92 93

557-12xCRO - POLICAJACMATANIĆ Slavko13031012 95 93 94 91 91 93

557-10xCRO - POLICAJACCINDRIĆ Matija12931913 93 93 93 89 97 92

555-15xCRO -
DALMACIJACEMENT

PETRIČEVIĆ Ivan13881214 92 94 96 91 92 90

551-11xSRB - NOVI SAD 1790NOVAČIĆ Vuk30212015 93 94 90 94 89 91

544-  9xCRO - OSIJEK 1784ZADRAVEC Filip12921416 92 93 89 88 91 91

540-  8xSRB - AKADEMACNIKOLIC Petar30061117 93 90 91 91 86 89

539-11xCRO - VINKOVCIJOZIĆ Martin19401618 90 86 89 94 88 92

512-  2xCRO - TENJAPRIJIĆ Luka2125519 87 81 89 86 83 86

Summary
Number of athletes on this list: 19; Total number of athletes: 19

Protest Date / Time:

Legend 4842CECB

Bib No Bib Number FP Firing Point QF Qualified for Final

Rem Remarks
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SUN 17 DEC 2017, START TIME 11:30

10m AIR PISTOL MEN

GRAND PRIX OSIJEK
FINAL RESULTS

Osijek

RemarksTotal2nd Competition Stage - Elimination
1st Comp.

Stage
NatName

Bib
No

Rk

242.3

  9.310.910.210.810.0  9.9  8.2

10.010.210.710.610.610.5  9.3

223.0201.9181.0159.6139.0118.6

10.010.1

10.110.8

10.9  8.7

  9.8  9.7

10.210.8

101.150.1SRB -
POLIC
AJAC

VUJIĆ
Zoran

30321

241.7

10.010.810.8  8.810.5  9.0  9.6

10.710.0  9.610.5  9.310.410.5

221.0200.2179.8160.5140.7121.3

  9.710.0

  9.410.1

10.610.0

10.9  9.7

10.310.5

101.250.3SRB -
POLIC
AJAC

MIKEC
Damir

30312

217.9

10.2  9.2  8.8  9.7  9.6  9.8

10.110.210.210.210.5  9.6

197.6178.2159.2139.3119.2

  9.5  9.9

10.210.1

  9.7  9.9

10.6  9.7

  9.710.5

99.850.1SRB -
AKADE

MAC

GRGIC
Dimitrije

30053

195.5

  9.310.0  9.110.3  9.3

  9.410.2  9.910.210.0

176.8156.6137.6117.1

10.2  9.8

10.2  9.5

  9.710.1

  9.4  9.6

10.4  8.9

97.847.9CRO -
OSIJE
K 1784

KAČAVENDA
Uroš

12764

176.6

10.2  9.1  8.3  9.2

  9.8  9.910.8  9.9

156.6137.6118.5

10.710.3

10.0  9.8

  9.810.3

10.010.7

  9.0  8.8

99.449.9CRO -
DALMA
CIJAC

EMENT

KRIŠTO
Ante

13775

154.0

  7.4  7.6  9.3

10.5  8.810.6

136.1119.7

  9.810.5

10.110.3

10.3  9.5

10.1  9.7

10.5  9.0

99.849.0CRO -
OSIJE
K 1784

ĆELIĆ
Leon Luka

12706

135.9

  9.7  9.7

  9.810.7

116.4

  9.1  9.6

  8.710.4

  9.3  9.4

10.1  9.3

  9.910.2

96.048.9CRO -
POLIC
AJAC

CINDRIĆ
Vlado

12947

 SO116.4

  9.2

10.3

  9.8  9.8

  9.110.2

  9.110.8

  9.0  9.2

10.6  9.3

96.949.3CRO -
DALMA
CIJAC

EMENT

POSAVEC
Željko

13908

Please note that there are records equally achieved by several athletes and only the first to set the record is shown.

Note

Refer to the Records list on ISSF website: www.issf-sports.org

Legend F26FCCB3

Bib No Bib Number Nat Nation Rk Rank

SO Athlete eliminated by Shoot-off for tie
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GSD "OSIJEK 1784"

HSS "C"

ISSF "B"

ISSF "B"

HSS "C"

ŽIRI ZA ŽALBE: ISSF "B"

HSS "C"

ISSF "B"

ISSF "B"

HSS "C"

HSS "C"

ISSF "B"

Petar Plavčić ISSF "B"

Savo Šodić HSS "C"

HSS "C"

HSS "C"

HSS "E"

HSS "E"

ISSF "B"

HSS "C"

HSS "C"

HSS "C"

Martina Lučić

OCJENA META: SIUS ASCOR

NAJAVLJIVAČ U FINALU:

Vinko Kovač

Zoran Ćelić

SUCI U PUCAONI: Siniša Stilin

Mato Drlje

Ksenija Mach

Tea Knežević

TEHNIČKA KONTROLA:

Ljudevit Majer

Tanja Kovač

Ksenija Vukušić

Zvonimir Jozić

Goran Lučić

RUKOVODITELJ  NATJECANJA: Zoran Ćelić

ŽIRI  NATJECANJA: Vinko Kovač

Siniša Stilin

Zoran Ćelić

Vinko Kovač

Mirela Skoko Ćelić

Siniša Stilin

ŽIRI ZA KLASIFIKACIJU: Zvonimir Kovačević

CHRISTMAS CUP / GRAND PRIX OSIJEK
U GAĐANJU ZRAČNIM ORUŽJEM ISSF PROGRAMA

Sportska dvorana GRADSKI VRT, Osijek

16./17. prosinac 2017.

S L U Ž B E    N A T J E C A N J A


